

**S.C. 419 (12) 2021**

**Order No. 07**

**Date. 14-12-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accd. person on C/B is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

A.D.J F.T.C-III is in charge.

The case is adjourned.

Fix, **06-05-2024** for evidence.

Accd. person remains as before.

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C-IV,Krishnagar,Nadia.  
(In-charge)**