

**S.C. 419 (12) 2021**

Present:- Smt. Sanghamitra Chatterjee  
(J.O. code:- WB01058)  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C. IV, Krishnagar, Nadia.

**Order No. 12**

**Date. 08-05-2025**

This is a **TRACK- 1** case according to case Flow Management Rules, 2006 of Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

One witness namely Dipak Biswas is examined, cross examined and discharged as P.W. 3.

Fix, **24-06-2025** for evidence of CSW. 4 & CSW. 5.

**25-06-2025** for evidence of CSW. 6 & CSW. 7.

**26-06-2025** for evidence of CSW. 8 & CSW. 10.

Accused person remains as before.

**Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C. IV, Krishnagar, Nadia.**