

S.C. 419 (12) 2021

Present:- Sri Sudipta Sarkar
(J.O. code:- WB01089)
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. IV, Krishnagar, Nadia.
(In-Charge)

Order No. 16

Date. 16-09-2025

This is a **TRACK- 1** case according to case Flow Management Rules, 2006 of Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

A.D.J., F.T.C.,- III, Krishnagar, Nadia is in charge.

The case is adjourned at this stage.

To date i.e. **17-09-2025** for evidence.

Accused person remains as before.

**Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. IV, Krishnagar, Nadia.
(In-charge)**