

Sessions Case 419 (12) 2021

Present : Smt. Sanghamitra Chatterjee

J.O Code : WB01058

Additional District & Sessions Judge, FTC 4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Order No 19

Date 19-01-2026

This is a **TRACK-1** case according to the Case Flow Management Rules, 2006 of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

Today is fixed for **Evidence of CSW 4 & 5.**

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

The witness **Bithika Roy, CSW 4 & Swapna Biswas, CSW 5** are present.

Perused the case record.

Heard both sides at length.

The witness **CSW 04 & CSW 05** are examined in chief and cross examination declined and thereafter discharged as **PW4** and **PW5** respectively.

In course of evidence no document has been exhibit.

The case is adjourned at this stage today.

To date for Evidence.

**Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. IV, Krishnagar, Nadia.**