

Sessions Case 419 (12) 2021
Present : Smt. Sanghamitra Chatterjee
J.O Code : WB01058

Additional District & Sessions Judge, FTC 4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia
Order No 20

Date 20.01.2026

This is a **TRACK-I** case according to the Case Flow Management Rules, 2006 of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

Today is fixed for **evidence**.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

The witness **Dr. Anirban Jana , CSW 7** is present.

Perused the record.

Heard both sides at length.

The witness **Dr. Anirban Jana , CSW 7** is examined in chief and cross in full as **PW-6** and thereafter he is discharged.

In course of his evidence, the following documents are marked in the given order -

Distinguishing mark or number 1	Description of documents/articles 2	Date of admission 3	Whether admitted after or without objection 4	Remarks. 5
Ext. 5	The carbon copy of post mortem report dated 19-09-2020	20.01.2026	On admission	PW6

The case is adjourned at this stage today.

Todate 21-01-2026 for Evidence CSW 8 & CSW 10.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. IV, Krishnagar, Nadia.